
ID Name Start Finish Duration

1 Pre-Contract Activites Mon 17/11/25 Fri 20/03/26 90 days
2 Tender information issued - E3 & Giraffe Mon 17/11/25 Mon 17/11/250 days
3 Production of tender documentation - MEA Mon 17/11/25 Fri 28/11/25 10 days
4 Tender pack uploaded to Contracts Finder Mon 01/12/25 Mon 01/12/250 days
5 Tender period Mon 01/12/25 Fri 23/01/26 40 days
6 Tender submissions received Fri 23/01/26 Fri 23/01/26 0 days
7 Tender review - MEA Mon 26/01/26 Fri 20/02/26 20 days
8 Tender interviews - MEA / Client (optional) Mon 09/02/26 Fri 13/02/26 5 days
9 Tender report issued - MEA Fri 20/02/26 Fri 20/02/26 0 days
10 Client tender review period Mon 23/02/26 Fri 20/03/26 20 days
11 LOI issued to successful tenderer Fri 20/03/26 Fri 20/03/26 0 days
12

13 Consents & Surveys Mon 08/12/25 Fri 13/03/26 70 days
14 Listed building consent submission preparation Mon 08/12/25 Mon 05/01/2621 days
15 Listed building consent application submitted Mon 05/01/26 Mon 05/01/260 days
16 Listed building consent period Mon 05/01/26 Fri 13/03/26 50 days
17 Listed building consent granted Fri 13/03/26 Fri 13/03/26 0 days
18 Building regulations application submitted Mon 08/12/25 Mon 08/12/250 days
19 Building regulations application period Mon 08/12/25 Fri 19/12/25 10 days
20 Building regulations sign off Fri 19/12/25 Fri 19/12/25 0 days
21

22 Asbestos Tue 18/11/25 Fri 10/04/26 104 days
23 Initial management survey - SAS Tue 18/11/25 Wed 17/12/2522 days
24 Production of management report - SAS Thu 18/12/25 Fri 16/01/26 22 days
25 Issue of management report - SAS Fri 16/01/26 Fri 16/01/26 0 days
26 Findings integrated into asbestos management plan Mon 19/01/26 Fri 23/01/26 5 days
27 Refurbishment survey procured Fri 16/01/26 Fri 16/01/26 0 days
28 Refuribshment survey undertaken Mon 19/01/26 Mon 19/01/260 days
29 Refurbishment survey issued Fri 06/02/26 Fri 06/02/26 0 days
30 Scenario 1 - no need for heritage statement & planning Mon 09/02/26 Fri 13/02/26 5 days
31 Asbestos removal integrated into contract during tender negotiationsMon 09/02/26 Fri 13/02/26 5 days
32 Scenario 2 - need for heritage statement & planning Mon 09/02/26 Fri 10/04/26 45 days
33 Produce hertiage statement and planning submission Mon 09/02/26 Fri 13/02/26 5 days
34 Planning period Mon 16/02/26 Fri 10/04/26 40 days
35 Planning permission granted Fri 10/04/26 Fri 10/04/26 0 days
36

37 Post-Contract Activites Mon 23/03/26 Fri 16/10/26 150 days
38 Contractor engagement period / Pre-Commencement Period Mon 23/03/26 Fri 12/06/26 60 days
39 Lead in period Mon 15/06/26 Fri 24/07/26 30 days
40 Start on site Mon 27/07/26 Mon 27/07/260 days
41 Overall Construction period (tbc) Mon 27/07/26 Fri 16/10/26 60 days
42 Neeld Hall - Back of House works Wed 29/07/26 Fri 16/10/26 58 days
43 Neeld Hall - Front of House works Mon 27/07/26 Thu 17/09/2639 days
44 Neeld Hall - Front of House works - Phase 1 Mon 27/07/26 Fri 07/08/26 10 days
45 Neeld Hall - Front of House works - Phase 2 Wed 26/08/26 Thu 17/09/2617 days
46 Town Hall - Back of House works Wed 29/07/26 Fri 16/10/26 58 days
47 Town Hall - Front of House works Mon 27/07/26 Fri 11/09/26 35 days
48 Town Hall - Front of House works - Phase 1 Mon 27/07/26 Fri 14/08/26 15 days
49 Town Hall - Front of House works - Phase 2 Fri 04/09/26 Fri 11/09/26 6 days
50 Completion of works Fri 16/10/26 Fri 16/10/26 0 days
51

52 Town Hall Refurbishment Project (not part of this contract) Mon 14/09/26 Fri 16/10/26 25 days
53 Construction Period (tbc) Mon 14/09/26 Fri 16/10/26 25 days
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